

CS NO. 803/23
ARUN GUPTA Vs GAJENDER GUPTA AND ORS

30.10.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, SHD/KKD/Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Navjot Kwatra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Heard.

File perused.

Issue summons to the defendants in the present suit and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable on 16.11.2023.

Summons be given dasti as well.

Plaintiff is directed to file PF within 03 days from today.

Put up for appearance of defendants and completion of pleadings on 16.11.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.10.2023