

CS 803/2023

ARUN GUPTA VS. GAJENDER GUPTA & ORS.

18.01.2024
AT 04.00 PM

File taken up on an application under Section 151 CPC for preponement of date of hearing on account of blatant misuse and abuse of process of law.

Present: Sh. Navjot Kwatra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
along with plaintiff in person

One colour photograph showing construction over the suit property filed by the plaintiff. Same be taken on record.

Heard on the application.

File perused.

Notice of the application be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Courier, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Dasti notice be also given.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on 01.02.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.01.2024