

16 CS 803/23

ARUN GUPTA Vs. GAJENDER GUPTA AND ORS

21.07.2025

At 1:07pm

Present: Sh. Navjot Kwatra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
and 2 alongwith defendant no.1 and husband of D-2.

List of documents along with documents filed by
plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Due to personal reasons, the Undersigned recuse to
try the present matter.

Matter be listed before the Ld. Principal District &
Sessions Judge, Shahdara, District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
for appropriate orders on **26.07.2025 at 2:00pm.**

**Ahlmad is directed to send the complete file in all
respects.**

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

21.07.2025