

05.01.2026

VC is not working.

Present:-

Sh. Gaurav Seth, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D1 and D2 with D1.

None for D3.

Today, matter is listed for reply/ arguments on the application under Order 26 Rule 9 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff and application under Order 11 Rule 14 CPC filed by D1 and D2.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D1 and D2 submits that he has already filed the reply to the application under Order 26 Rule 9 CPC. Heard. On perusal of record, the same is find placed.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file reply to the application under Order 11 Rule 14 CPC. Heard. Be filed within 30 days with an advance copy to the opposite party.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC alongwith additional documents. Same be taken on record. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for D1 and D2 submits that his reply to the aforesaid application is ready and undertakes to file the same during the course of the day through proper channel. Heard. Be filed. Copy of the same supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

During the course of hearing, Ld. Counsel for D1 and D2 wishes to place on record certain additional documents, therefore, seeks some time to take appropriate steps in that regard. Heard. He is at liberty to proceed as per law.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid applications on 04.05.2026. NDOH is given as per the convenience of parties.

(Gaurav)

District Judge-01/ SHD

KKD/Delhi/05.01.2026