

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. J. M. Mittal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Kant Bharti, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Today matter is listed for further cross examination of PW-1, who is present.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant seeks passover on the ground that the main counsel is busy in another Court. Heard. Allowed.

Be put up at 12:00 Noon.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/ 19.03.2026

At 12:23 PM

Present: Sh. J. M. Mittal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Dushyant Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW-1 is further cross examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for DE on 01.06.2026.

NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/ 19.03.2026