

24 CS 803/23

ARUN GUPTA Vs. GAJENDER GUPTA AND ORS

01.06.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Gaurav Seth Ld. Counsel through VC.
Sh. Kuldeep Kumar and Sh. Satya Narain (through VC)
Ld. counsels for D1 and D2.
None for D3.

Today, matter is listed for remaining arguments on application under order 26 rule 9 CPC filed by plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for DI and D2 has filed certain judgments.
Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Remaining arguments heard.

Be awaited for order.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/ 01.06.2026

At 04:48 PM

Present: None.

Perusal of the order dated 03.06.2024 shows that, it was submitted by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that reliefs sought in the present suit has been satisfied and took time to take appropriate instructions from the plaintiff to withdraw the present suit.

Record further reveals that on 08.04.2025, it was submitted by plaintiff that he wants to continue the present suit qua damages and he has not given any instructions to his counsel to withdraw the present suit.

Certain clarification is required in that regard.

As none is present for the plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

To come up for clarification on 04.08.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/ 01.06.2026